
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1777
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
SALE OF SCRAPS
Sharma Shri Jagdish;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether huge quantity of scrap is generated by the Railways; 

(b) if so, the estimated quantity of scraps generated in the Railway annually ; and 

(c) the details of income earned by the Railways from the sale of scraps during each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b) & (c): A statement is attached. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) & (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1777 BY SHRI JAGDISH SHARMA
AND SHRI RAJIV RANJAN SINGH ALIAS LALAN SINGH TO BE ANSWARED IN LOK SABHA ON 16-07-2009 REGARDING SALE
OF SCRAPS. 

ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF SCRAP GENERATED AND INCOME EARNED BY THE RAILWAYS

2006-07

Rail & P.Way Other Ferrous Non Ferrous Rolling Stocks Income earned by

(metric tonnes) (metric tonnes) (metric tonnes) (in numbers) the Railways
      Wagons Coaches
      Locos

556181  320656  16216   14073 1304 Rs.1832 crores
      123

2007-08

Rail & P. Way Other Ferrous Non Ferrous Rolling Stocks Income earned by 

(metric tonnes) (metric tonnes) (metric tonnes) (in numbers) the Railways
      Wagons Coaches
      Locos



812673   333329   15467  19416 1492 Rs.2736.36
      150

2008-09

Rail & P. Way Other Ferrous Non Ferrous Rolling Stocks Income earned by

(metric tonnes) (metric tonnes) (metric tonnes) (in numbers) the Railways
      Wagons Coaches
      Locos

740762   315598   15496   15453 1121 Rs.3004.72
      142
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